Um UNICARE Global Union
World Conference

global Rome, Italy, 13-15 February 2019
union Hotel Massimo D’Azeglio — Via Cavour 18
Draft agenda

Wednesday, 13 February 2019

13:30 Registration

14:00 Welcome, adoption of the agenda and opening remarks
Frederic Favraud, Vice-President UNICARE, FO FEC, France
Alke Boessiger, Deputy General Secretary UNI Global Union
Oliver Roéthig, Regional Secretary UNI Europa

Pierangelo Raineri, General Secretary FIST-CISL ltaly
Annamaria Furlan, General Secretary CISL lItaly

Credentials, Recommendations, Technical Information

15.30 Tea Break

16.00 Breaking Through Report UNICARE 2015-2019
Adrian Durtschi, Head of UNICARE
Questions and Answers

17:00 Motions and Statements

Adoption change of rules
Motion 1 - Rules

End Day 1
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Thursday, 14 February 2019

09:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:45

12:30

14:00

14:45

15:30

16.00

19:00

Together we can do it — Good working conditions for workers
working in Catholic health care institutions

Padre Francesco Ciccimarra

Plenary session

Motion 3 — Catholic Church

UNICARE World Steering Committee elections
President

Vice-Presidents

Steering Groupe members

Tea Break

WHO- Future of Health and Social Care in Ageing society
Paul Marsden — Technical Officer WHO Health Workforce

Breaking Through for better working conditions in Long Term
Care and Hospitals Part Il
Breaking Through in Latin America (Brazil, Colombia, Chile, Uruguay)

Lunch Break — lunch provided

Quality life in older age — Quality Care Jobs — common
challenges, joint solutions in Europe
Interview with Age Platform EU representative Elisabeth Mestheneos

Breaking Through for better working conditions in LTC and
Hospitals Part Il

Magdalena and Peter — ORPEA/Senevita organising — COZZ, UZO,
OPZZ KP, Czech and Poland

Annie Newman - Equal Pay and organising in Aged Care E Tu — New
Zealand

Tea Break

Breaking Through in Multinationals and For-Profit companies
Roundtable Discussion Fresenius Global Campaign

Cass Guaverelz SEIU- USA

HeeWon Khym-Brindle RWDSU - USA

Hector Daez FATSA — Argentina

Maria Victoria Gomez CCOO — Spain (TBC)

Alan Sable, UNICARE Director Americas

Motion 2 - FRESENIUS

Conference Dinner and Italian Music — CISL FIST Invites us
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Friday, 15 February 2019

09:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:30

15:00

The importance of CBA and Training
Oliver Roéthig, Regional Secretary UNI Europa

Roundtable Discussion

Pierangelo Raineri, UNICARE Europa Vice-President
Jan-Piet Bauwens, SETCA Belgium

Masanobu Furukawa, UA Zensen - Japan

Katha Fortier, UNIFOR, Canada

Motion 5

Tea Break

Defend our Social Insurance System
Luis Miguel SNTISSSTE, Mexico
UGTT Tunisia

GPA-djp/vida (TBC)

Lunch Break — lunch provided

UNICARE Strategic Priorities
Decision about our strategic priorities”

Motion 4
Summary and Closing remarks

Closing
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