

UNICARE Global Union World Conference

Rome, Italy, 13-15 February 2019 Hotel Massimo D'Azeglio – Via Cavour 18

Draft agenda

Wednesday, 13 February 2019

13:30	Registration
14:00	Welcome, adoption of the agenda and opening remarks Frederic Favraud, Vice-President UNICARE, FO FEC, France Alke Boessiger, Deputy General Secretary UNI Global Union Oliver Röthig, Regional Secretary UNI Europa
	Pierangelo Raineri, General Secretary FIST-CISL Italy Annamaria Furlan, General Secretary CISL Italy
	Credentials, Recommendations, Technical Information
15.30	Tea Break
16.00	Breaking Through Report UNICARE 2015-2019 Adrian Durtschi, Head of UNICARE Questions and Answers
17:00	Motions and Statements
	Adoption change of rules Motion 1 - Rules

End Day 1

Thursday, 14 February 2019

09:00	Together we can do it – Good working conditions for workers working in Catholic health care institutions Padre Francesco Ciccimarra Plenary session Motion 3 – Catholic Church
10:00	UNICARE World Steering Committee elections President Vice-Presidents Steering Groupe members
10:30	Tea Break
11:00	WHO– Future of Health and Social Care in Ageing society Paul Marsden – Technical Officer WHO Health Workforce
11:45	Breaking Through for better working conditions in Long Term Care and Hospitals Part II Breaking Through in Latin America (Brazil, Colombia, Chile, Uruguay)
12:30	Lunch Break – lunch provided
14:00	Quality life in older age – Quality Care Jobs – common challenges, joint solutions in Europe Interview with Age Platform EU representative Elisabeth Mestheneos
14:45	Breaking Through for better working conditions in LTC and Hospitals Part II Magdalena and Peter – ORPEA/Senevita organising – COZZ, UZO, OPZZ KP, Czech and Poland Annie Newman - Equal Pay and organising in Aged Care E Tu – New
	Zealand
15:30	Tea Break
16.00	Breaking Through in Multinationals and For-Profit companies
	Roundtable Discussion Fresenius Global Campaign Cass Guaverelz SEIU- USA HeeWon Khym-Brindle RWDSU - USA Hector Daez FATSA – Argentina Maria Victoria Gomez CCOO – Spain (TBC) Alan Sable, UNICARE Director Americas
	Motion 2 - FRESENIUS
19:00	Conference Dinner and Italian Music – CISL FIST Invites us

Friday, 15 February 2019

09:00 The importance of CBA and Training

Oliver Röthig, Regional Secretary UNI Europa

Roundtable Discussion Pierangelo Raineri, UNICARE Europa Vice-President Jan-Piet Bauwens, SETCA Belgium Masanobu Furukawa, UA Zensen - Japan Katha Fortier, UNIFOR, Canada

Motion 5

10:30 Tea Break

11:00 **Defend our Social Insurance System**

Luis Miguel SNTISSSTE, Mexico UGTT Tunisia GPA-djp/vida (TBC)

12:00 Lunch Break – lunch provided

13:30 UNICARE Strategic Priorities

Decision about our strategic priorities"

Motion 4

Summary and Closing remarks

15:00 Closing